## 506068638 05/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6115353

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GEOFF HENKEL				01/25/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	MIR H	MIIR HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	1109 N	1109 N 35TH STREET			
City:	SEATT	LE			
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON			
Postal Code:	98103				
<b>Application Number:</b>		29677472			
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:		29077472			
Application Number:		29677472			
CORRESPONDENCE		29677472			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:			]		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	the e-mail address first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, h</i>	DATA be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	<b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 2067087705			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107 JOHN M. JANEWAY			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107 JOHN M. JANEWAY /John M. Janeway/			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided e: R: Assignmen	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2067087705 kathryn@janewaypatentlaw.com JOHN JANEWAY 2208 NW MARKET STREET SUITE 506 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107 JOHN M. JANEWAY /John M. JANEWAY 05/20/2020			

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN

In consideration of payment by **Assignee** to **Assignor** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor: Geoff Henkel, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1109 N 35th St, Suite B Seattle, WA 98103

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

- **Assignee:** MiiR Holdings, LLC, a jurisdiction entity of the United States having a principal place of business at 1109 N 35th St, Suite B Seattle, WA 98103, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **Assignee**, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to:
  - 1) the ornamental design of the Coffee Carafe, and
  - 2) U.S. Patent Application No. 29/677,472 filed 21 January, 2019, and
  - all patent applications based on the ornamental design including without limitation any United States patent application, and/or any substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent from such patent applications based on the invention.

**Assignor** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

**Assignor** further covenants that **Assignee** will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the **Assignor** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **Assignee** or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Assignor:	Geoff Henkel
Signature: _	Albhe

Date: <u>1/25/2019</u>

Assignee: Miir Holdings, LLC

Signature:	Joshua Stinger			
Title:	VP of Operations			
Date:	1/25/2019			